Georgia Southern University

Georgia Southern Commons

Faculty Senate Library Committee Charges

Faculty Senate Library Committee

4-21-2015

Faculty Senate Library Committee Charge

Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/lib-senate-charges

Recommended Citation

Georgia Southern University, "Faculty Senate Library Committee Charge" (2015). *Faculty Senate Library Committee Charges*. 1.

https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/lib-senate-charges/1

This other is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Library Committee at Georgia Southern Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Library Committee Charges by an authorized administrator of Georgia Southern Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

Faculty Senate Library Committee Approved: April 21, 2015

Derived from Faculty Senate website:

http://academics.georgiasouthern.edu/facultysenate/senate-and-committee-membership/library-committee/

Most recent record of approval, Bylaws of the Faculty Senate 4-21-2015:

http://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=1326&context=faculty-senate-index

RESPONSIBILITIES

The responsibilities of the LIBRARY COMMITTEE shall be as follows:

- 1. review and recommend policy for the library, including public services and the allocation of departmental funds;
- 2. address other specific questions in this area that may be requested by the Senate Executive Committee; and
- 3. report to the Librarian, the Senate Executive Committee, and the Senate as described in Article IV, Section 3. (Bylaws, Article IV, Section 29)

MEMBERSHIP

Voting membership of the Library Committee shall be composed of one senator appointed by the Senate Executive Committee and faculty members elected by and representing each college and the library, one per unit. Non-voting membership shall be composed of the University Librarian, or his/her delegate, who shall vote in the case of a tie among voting members of the committee, one undergraduate student and one graduate student, chosen in an appropriate manner by the SGA and the Graduate Student Organization, respectively. (Bylaws, Article IV, Section 30)

Chair: Elected by Committee

Term: Two years, staggered